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From Reader Review Say It Ain't So for online ebook

The Book Chick says

I love Ms. Hunt. I read this a while back but I remember thinking it wasn't the best I'd read from her but she
has a knack for creating relate able characters.

Sheryl Boyce says

I really enjoyed this book! The main character is Paisley Lawrence,who is known as a video vixen. She is
friends and also in love with Warren Cobb,who is known as the prince of praise. The two are involved in a
car accident that turned both their lives upside down. Warren's wife,whom he married for career reasons,
decides to ruin Paisley's life because she realizes that's who her husband must want to be with since he
doesn't really care about her. Read the book to find out what happens!

Ny'ilah says

Though I am not a fan is urban fiction, this was an ok read. I liked the story but thought the story and
characters could have been developed more. By the end of the book I was lefted worrying about a few
characters. Oh...well..... for thoses that enjoy, urban fiction, they may like this.

Eryn says

Well, this was a good book, not really a page turner, which is good because there is nothing to rush to the
end for. It's like having sex with no orgasm. It just ended, with the Bishop saying he had dealt with it. How
did he deal with it? Could the author have elaborated on that a little bit. I mean did he kill them, cut them off,
banish them from the ministry. And what about Warren.

No one ever saw from him again. Well where did he go. Did he divorce Kollette? Did he step down from the
ministry and pursue R&B like he initially wanted?

I have so many unanswered questions, which left me with a void. All the characters we were introduced to
exited without a clearly defined future. It just stopped. So unfortunately I give this book a C- on that alone.

Besides that the book was hip, had a different storyline, everybody was tryna get at Paisley, so you didn't
know who she was going to choose as her boo, and ultimately you didn't know what was going to happen
with her and Warren or who the he** the stalker was.

Sharonbrown says



ok story -- standard format. nothing earth shattering. interesting without being boring. lots of characters and
scenarios. get ready to try and keep everything str8 or you may get to a point where you say -- now who is
this again???

Rhonda says

I enjoyed this book, by LaJill Hunt. What I found particularly interesting is her focus on the frame stories.
Although we all wanted to know what the deal was between Paisly and Warren, I felt that her emphasis on
Paisley's shortcomings and interesting dynamics with the others around her provided a much better story. I
think the story was Paisley's story and not the story of Paisley and Warren. Her life story is a bit more
interesting. I am looking forward to reading more about Landon and Seymone.

Shanae says

BOOOOOOOOOOORRRRRRIIIIIIIIINNNNNNNGGGGGGGGG

Oh this novel was so boring, I can't even explain it to you. I don't recommend this book. It's just too
unrealistic and the characters are too damn slow.

Shonnie says

This book was just okay. I thought it had potential however it never surfaced.

Serena says

La Jill Hunt is one of my favorite african american writers, but this book was extremely hard for me to
finish. The main character Paisley was extremely unlikable and throughout the book I really hoped someone
would just do her in lol.

Priscilla says

IT's been a while since I read a book by Hunt.. Some portions for me were predictable but a fun read.

Linda Boyd says

My first book by this author. The book is about Paisley Lawrence, she is a video vixen, but wants more out
of her life than that. She has a "workout" studio for women, she is part owner in a club with a good friend
and she is in love with a guy, Warren Cobb, who is not really available to her. Paisley and Warren get in a



car accident and Paisley's life is turned upside down.

Gabriana Blackrain says

This book has been lying around on my shelf for a couple years. Recently I decided to read it and I read it
over the course of about two weeks which is alot longer than i typically read. It was a decent book, i loved
the characters but just was left feeling like the story was incomplete so waiting for a sequel. It wasnt a ooh I
can't put this down read, but was still decent.


